To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate as an operating budget, not including appropriations 
by special warrant articles and other appropriations voted separately, the amounts set forth on the budget 
posted with the warrant or as amended by vote of the first session, for the purposes set forth therein, 
totaling Five Million, Three Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand, Seven Hundred and Thirty-Four Dollars 
($5,352,734). Should this article be defeated, the Default Budget shall be Five Million, Eighty-Two Thousand, 
Two Hundred and Thirteen Dollars($5,082,213) which is the same as last year with certain adjustments 
required by previous action of the Town of Rindge or by law; or the governing body may hold one special 
meeting, in accordance with RSA 40:13, X and XVI, to take up the issue of a revised operating budget only.

[...]

(Recommended by the Selectmen 3 in favor, 0 opposed) (Recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee 
7 in favor, 0 opposed)  

YES 497    NO 256 

Article 11 Fire Rescue Truck Lease 

To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifty-Five Thousand, Eleven Dollars 
($55,011) for the fifth payment on the Fire Rescue Truck voted on and approved by the Town pursuant to 
Article 3 of the 2019 Town Warrant. The lease agreement contains an escape clause. This would be the last 
of five. (Recommended by the Selectmen 3 in favor, 0 opposed) (Recommended by the Budget Advisory 
Committee 7 in favor, 0 opposed) 

YES 875    NO 106 

Article 12 Fire Department Equipment Capital Reserve Fund (CRF) 

To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Forty-five Thousand Dollars ($45,000) to 
be added to the Fire Department Equipment Capital Reserve Fund and to authorize the withdrawal of Forty-
five Thousand Dollars ($45,000) from the Unassigned Fund Balance for this purpose. Further to name the 
Selectmen as agents to expend. (Recommended by the Selectmen 3 in favor, 0 opposed) (Recommended by 
the Budget Advisory Committee 7 in favor, 0 opposed) 

YES 778    NO 202 

Article 13 Revaluation CRF 

To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifty-five Thousand Dollars ($55,000) to be 
added to the Revaluation Capital Reserve Fund previously established for the Revaluation.to be completed 
in 2025. (Recommended by the Selectmen 3 in favor, 0 opposed) (Recommended by the Budget Advisory 
Committee 7 in favor, 0 opposed)  

YES 617    NO 356

[...]

(Recommended by the Selectmen 3 in favor, 0 opposed) 
(Recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee 7 in favor, 0 opposed) 

YES 661    NO 323 

Article 17 Ingalls Memorial Library CRF 

To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) to be 
added to the Ingalls Memorial Library Capital Reserve Fund previously established. (Recommended by the 
Selectmen 3 in favor, 0 opposed) (Recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee 6 in favor, 1 opposed) 

YES 716    NO 270 

Article 18 Recreation Facilities CRF 

To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) 
to be added to the Recreation Facilities Capital Reserve Fund previously established. (Recommended by the 
Selectmen 3 in favor, 0 opposed) (Recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee 6 in favor, 1 opposed) 

YES 685    NO 296 

Article 19 Bridge Maintenance CRF 

To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Thirty-seven Thousand, Five 
Hundred Thirty-four Dollars ($137,534) to be placed in the Bridge Maintenance Capital Reserve Fund 
previously established. This sum to come from the Unassigned Fund Balance. No amount to be raised from 
taxation. Further, to name the Selectmen as agents to expend. (Recommended by the Selectmen 3 in favor, 0

[...]

opposed) (Recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee 7 in favor, 0 opposed) 

YES 781    NO 202 

AMENDMENTS MADE TO THE 2025 WARRANT 
at the Deliberative Session on February 1, 2025 

Article 15 Revaluation CRF 

To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) 
to be added to the Revaluation Capital Reserve Fund previously established (to meet the Town’s 
constitutional and statutory requirement that revaluations of property assessments be done at least as often 
as every fifth year) for the Revaluation to be completed in 2025.